CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Steven B. Wolfson, District Attorney

Recommendation:

Approve the Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release in the matter of District Court Case No. A-17-758501-W, entitled Las Vegas Review Journal v. Clark County; and authorize the Chair to sign the Agreement; or take action as deemed appropriate. (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	1010	Fund Name:	General Fund
Fund Center:	102010800	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	\$170,000		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

The Settlement Agreement authorizes the payment of \$170,000 for the payment of attorney's fees and costs. This Settlement Agreement resolves a lawsuit filed in 2017 by the Las Vegas Review Journal regarding a public records request for autopsy reports for all persons under the age of 18.

The District Attorney's Office recommends that the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign the attached Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release.

Cleared for Agenda